2025 NC Governor’s Cup Regatta
Carolina Sailing Club

Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025

GOVERNOR'’S CUP WINNER

MARK GISE — THISTLE — LAKE NORMAN YACHT CLUB

TOP FEMALE SKIPPER

SARA PAISNER —THISTLE — CAROLIA SAILING CLUB

TOP JUNIOR SKIPPER

GRAHAM ROBBINS — 420 - RTP HIGH SCHOOL

(Results by Class on Following Pages)



Place

O N oo~ DN

2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP
Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025

FINAL RESULTS

Buccaneer FLEET

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A

Sail No | Skipper Crew Club R1|R2 R3 | R4
5278 Jeff Neurauter Heather Howard | Sailing Club of Washington 112 |1 |1
5273 Jennifer Marbourg | Scott Patterson | Southern Maryland Sailing Association |2 |5 |3 |4
5233 Jimmy Yurko Kristi Yurko Southern Maryland Sailing Association|3 |3 |2 |8
5268 Ronald Ashmore | David Ashmore |Western Carolina Sailing Club 8 |1 |6 |2
5274 Russell Miller Jolie Homsher | Southern Maryland Sailing Association |4 (4 |4 |5
5035 John Herbig Justin Meddock | Southern Maryland Sailing Association|5 |7 |5 |3
5279 | Alison Banholzer | Chris Bates Southern Maryland Sailing Association|6 |6 |8 |7
BSC1 | Mike Sigmund Jake Vander Vis | Lake Townsend Yacht Club 7 /8 |7 |6

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.37.00
www.sailwave.com

Total
5

14
16
17
17
20
27
28


https://www.sailwave.com/

2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP

Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025

FINAL RESULTS

Flying Scot FLEET

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A

Place | Sail No | Skipper Crew Club
1 6125 Dave Rink Wiper Blade
5171 Sean O'Donnell | Paul Doucette
5971 Charlie Buckner | Dale Oller
4322 Ray Merrill Mark Merrill

Lake Norman Yacht Club
Lake Norman Yacht Club
Carolina Sailing Club
Carolina Sailing Club
6139 Dave Safirstein | Daniel Safirstein Lake Norman Yacht Club
5689 Rob Fewkes Robert Fewkes, Eleanor Fewkes | Carolina Sailing Club
6071 John Willis Matt Turi

4052 John Walton

Carolina Sailing Club

O N OOl WODN

Carolina Sailing Club

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.37.00
www.sailwave.com

R1 R2
1 1

4 2
2 3
3 4
5 5
6 6
7 7

9

R3

1
2
5
3

4

3
2
4

5

Total
4

1
12
14
19

9 DNF | 9 DNC | 30
9 DNC |9 DNC |32
DNC |9 DNC |9 DNC | 9 DNC | 36


https://www.sailwave.com/

2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP
Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025

FINAL RESULTS

Isotope FLEET

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Place | Sail No | Skipper

1 827 Stephen Chobot
2 235 Eric Rasmussen
3 186 J.P. Ayers

4 92 Tom Wille

5 1776 Mark Prudhomme
6 2041 Peter Hamilton

Crew Club
Carolina Sailing Club
Carolina Sailing Club
Carolina Sailing Club
Carolina Sailing Club
Carolina Sailing Club

Leslie Sox | Carolina Sailing Club

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.37.00

www.sailwave.com

R1|R2|R3 R4 Total

4 12 |1 |2 9
2 |3 |3 |1 9
1 /1 |5 |3 10
3 14 (2 |4 13
5 |6 4 |5 20
6 |5 |6 [7DNC 24


https://www.sailwave.com/

2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP
Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025

FINAL RESULTS

Open Monohull FLEET

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

Place | Sail No | Skipper Crew Club R1|R2 R3 R4 | Total
1 182831 | Rick Klevans Carolina Sailing Club |1 |1 2 2 |6
2 52 Graham Robbins Alexa Whitworth RTP High School Team |4 |2 3 3 |12
3 188926 | Alasdair McGregor Carolina Sailing Club |2 |11 DNS |1 1 |15
4 54 Colin Jee Rafael Ji RTP High School Team |6 |5 4 5 120
5 286 David Mobley Sarah Mobley & Tasman Schroeder (Sat);Paul & Holden Mobley (Sun) | Tanzer 16 5 |3 9 4 |21
6 8 Evelyn Hertel Charlie Bates RTP High School Team |7 |7 5 6 |25
7 111 John Robert Bolling Bowen Osment RTP High School Team | 10 |4 6 9 |29
8 52 Steven Jenkins 8 |8 7 8 |31
9 97658 | Kai McGregor Carolina SailingClub |3 |11 DNS|11DNC|7 |32
10 2444 James (Sat) & David (Sun) Robertson 9 |6 8 10 |33

Open Multihull FLEET

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 1, Scoring system: Appendix A
Place | Sail No | Skipper Crew | Club R1 | R2 | R3 | R4 Total
1 52733 |Kacey Dutton Fleet448 1 (1 |1 |1 |4

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.37.00
www.sailwave.com


https://www.sailwave.com/

Place | Sail No | Skipper

1

Ol | N0 MO DN

[EEN RSN
N )

3951
3985
4000
2870
3978
395
3807
3828
3740
98
4025

Mark Gise
Sara Paisner
John Norton
BJ Jones
Kevin Sheehan
Derek Binkley
Lauren Mershon
Tom Russell
Kirk Kitchin
Matt McCall
Tim Capo

2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP
Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025

FINAL RESULTS

Thistle FLEET

Crew Club

Howard Mendlovitz, Diana Young-Paiva Lake Norman Yacht Club

Eduardo Rocha Carolina Sailing Club

Kirk Nelson (Sat), Tolga Akiner (Sun) Carolina Sailing Club

Emily Jones Lake Norman Yacht Club

Craig Ambler Cariolina Ssiling Club/CYC1853
Allison Binkley Maren Binkley Lake Norman Yacht Club

Chris, Fletcher & Margot Mershon (Sat); Dave Gross (Sun) | Carolina Sailing Club

Dan Russell, Lyra Russell Carolina Sailing Club

Scott Oglesby Carolina Sailing Club

Harrison McCall, Henry McCall
Carolina Sailing Club

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.37.00
www.sailwave.com

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

R1 R2
1 3
3 2
2 5
7 1
4 6
5 4
6 7
8 8
9 9
12 NSC |10

R3 R4
3 1
1 4
2 3
6 2
4 6
5 7
7 8
8 5
9 9

Total
8

10
12
16
20
21
28
29
36

12 DNF | 12 DNC | 46
12 DNC | 12 DNC |12 DNC | 12 DNC |48


https://www.sailwave.com/

Place | Sail No

NN~ ODN

11134
11384
8705
w11336
10978
11137
11338
11340

Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025

2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP

FINAL RESULTS
Wayfarer FLEET

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A

Skipper

AnnMarie Covington
John Driver

Jim Heffernan
Richard Johnson
Peter Thorn

Ali Kishbaugh

Uwe Heine

Marie-Lyne Lavoie

Crew

Shauna Rankin-Byrne

Mary Driver

Mark Heffernan

Club

Lake Townsend Yacht Club
West River Sailing Club
Lake Townsend Yacht Club

Uwe Heine (Sat); Marie-Lyne Lavoie | Blackbeard Sailing Club

Jeff Robbins
John McAdam
Nancy Collins

Brock Jones

Lake Townsend Yacht Club
Lake Townsend Yacht Club
Lake Townsend Yacht Club

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.37.00
www.sailwave.com

R1
3
1
2
6
5

4

R2

1
6
3
2
5

4

R3 R4
2 1
1 2
4 3
3 4
5 6
9DNC |5

Total
7

10
12
15
21
22

9 DNC |9DNC |9 DNC |9 DNC | 36
Lake Townsend YC and VISA |9 DNC |9 DNC | 9 DNC | 9 DNC | 36


https://www.sailwave.com/

2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP

FINAL RESULTS

Weta FLEET

Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

Place | Sail No | Skipper

1

2
3
4
5

1189
1398
1198
1425
507

Alan Taylor
Chuck Carroll
Steve Cardoze
Bill Croughwell

Bruce Koch

Crew | Club

Carolina Sailing Club | 1
Carolina Sailing Club | 2
Carolina Sailing Club | 3
Carolina Sailing Club | 4
Carolina Sailing Club | 5

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.37.00

www.sailwave.com

1

2
5
3
4

1

2
3
4
6

R1|R2 |R3 | R4 Total

4
9
13
16
DNF | 19


https://www.sailwave.com/

	2025 NC Governor Cup Award Winners.pdf
	GOVERNOR’S CUP WINNER

	2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP - BUCCANEER
	2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP - FLYING SCOT
	2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP - ISOTOPE
	2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP - OPEN
	2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP - THISTLE
	2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP - WAYFARER
	2025 NC GOVERNORS CUP - WETA

