

# 2025 NC Governor's Cup Regatta Carolina Sailing Club Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025



# **GOVERNOR'S CUP WINNER**

MARK GISE - THISTLE - LAKE NORMAN YACHT CLUB

# TOP FEMALE SKIPPER

SARA PAISNER -THISTLE - CAROLIA SAILING CLUB

# **TOP JUNIOR SKIPPER**

**GRAHAM ROBBINS – 420 – RTP HIGH SCHOOL** 

(Results by Class on Following Pages)



# Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025



### **FINAL RESULTS**

### **Buccaneer FLEET**

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A

Place	Sail No	Skipper	Crew	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	Total
1	5278	Jeff Neurauter	Heather Howard	Sailing Club of Washington	1	2	1	1	5
2	5273	Jennifer Marbourg	Scott Patterson	Southern Maryland Sailing Association	2	5	3	4	14
3	5233	Jimmy Yurko	Kristi Yurko	Southern Maryland Sailing Association	3	3	2	8	16
4	5268	Ronald Ashmore	David Ashmore	Western Carolina Sailing Club	8	1	6	2	17
5	5274	Russell Miller	Jolie Homsher	Southern Maryland Sailing Association	4	4	4	5	17
6	5035	John Herbig	Justin Meddock	Southern Maryland Sailing Association	5	7	5	3	20
7	5279	Alison Banholzer	Chris Bates	Southern Maryland Sailing Association	6	6	8	7	27
8	BSC1	Mike Sigmund	Jake Vander Vis	Lake Townsend Yacht Club	7	8	7	6	28





# Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025



### **FINAL RESULTS**

### Flying Scot FLEET

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A

Place	Sail No	Skipper	Crew	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	Total
1	6125	Dave Rink	Wiper Blade	Lake Norman Yacht Club	1	1	1	1	4
2	5171	Sean O'Donnell	Paul Doucette	Lake Norman Yacht Club	4	2	2	3	11
3	5971	Charlie Buckner	Dale Oller	Carolina Sailing Club	2	3	5	2	12
4	4322	Ray Merrill	Mark Merrill	Carolina Sailing Club	3	4	3	4	14
5	6139	Dave Safirstein	Daniel Safirstein	Lake Norman Yacht Club	5	5	4	5	19
6	5689	Rob Fewkes	Robert Fewkes, Eleanor Fewkes	Carolina Sailing Club	6	6	9 DNF	9 DNC	30
7	6071	John Willis	Matt Turi	Carolina Sailing Club	7	7	9 DNC	9 DNC	32
8	4052	John Walton		Carolina Sailing Club	9 DNC	9 DNC	9 DNC	9 DNC	36



# Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025



### **FINAL RESULTS**

### Isotope FLEET

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Place	Sail No	Skipper	Crew	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	Total
1	827	Stephen Chobot		Carolina Sailing Club	4	2	1	2	9
2	235	Eric Rasmussen		Carolina Sailing Club	2	3	3	1	9
3	186	J.P. Ayers		Carolina Sailing Club	1	1	5	3	10
4	92	Tom Wille		Carolina Sailing Club	3	4	2	4	13
5	1776	Mark Prudhomme		Carolina Sailing Club	5	6	4	5	20
6	2041	Peter Hamilton	Leslie Sox	Carolina Sailing Club	6	5	6	7 DNC	24



# Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025



### **FINAL RESULTS**

### **Open Monohull FLEET**

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

Place	Sail No	Skipper	Crew	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	Total
1	182831	Rick Klevans		Carolina Sailing Club	1	1	2	2	6
2	52	Graham Robbins	Alexa Whitworth	RTP High School Team	4	2	3	3	12
3	188926	Alasdair McGregor		Carolina Sailing Club	2	11 DNS	1	1	15
4	54	Colin Jee	Rafael Ji	RTP High School Team	6	5	4	5	20
5	286	David Mobley	Sarah Mobley & Tasman Schroeder (Sat);Paul & Holden Mobley (Sun)	Tanzer 16	5	3	9	4	21
6	8	Evelyn Hertel	Charlie Bates	RTP High School Team	7	7	5	6	25
7	111	John Robert Bolling	Bowen Osment	RTP High School Team	10	4	6	9	29
8	52	Steven Jenkins			8	8	7	8	31
9	97658	Kai McGregor		Carolina Sailing Club	3	11 DNS	11 DNC	7	32
10	2444	James (Sat) & David (Sun) Robertson			9	6	8	10	33

### Open Multihull FLEET

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 1, Scoring system: Appendix A

Place	Sail No	Skipper	Crew	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	Total
1	52733	Kacey Dutton		Fleet 448	1	1	1	1	4



# Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025



### **FINAL RESULTS**

### Thistle FLEET

### Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

Place	Sail No	Skipper	Crew	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	Total
1	3951	Mark Gise	Howard Mendlovitz, Diana Young-Paiva	Lake Norman Yacht Club	1	3	3	1	8
2	3985	Sara Paisner	Eduardo Rocha	Carolina Sailing Club	3	2	1	4	10
3	4000	John Norton	Kirk Nelson (Sat), Tolga Akiner (Sun)	Carolina Sailing Club	2	5	2	3	12
4	2870	BJ Jones	Emily Jones	Lake Norman Yacht Club	7	1	6	2	16
5	3978	Kevin Sheehan	Craig Ambler	Cariolina Ssiling Club/CYC1853	4	6	4	6	20
6	395	Derek Binkley	Allison Binkley Maren Binkley	Lake Norman Yacht Club	5	4	5	7	21
7	3807	Lauren Mershon	Chris, Fletcher & Margot Mershon (Sat); Dave Gross (Sun)	Carolina Sailing Club	6	7	7	8	28
8	3828	Tom Russell	Dan Russell, Lyra Russell	Carolina Sailing Club	8	8	8	5	29
9	3740	Kirk Kitchin	Scott Oglesby	Carolina Sailing Club	9	9	9	9	36
10	98	Matt McCall	Harrison McCall, Henry McCall		12 NSC	10	12 DNF	12 DNC	46
11	4025	Tim Capo		Carolina Sailing Club	12 DNC	12 DNC	12 DNC	12 DNC	48





# Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025



### **FINAL RESULTS**

### **Wayfarer FLEET**

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A

Place	Sail No	Skipper	Crew	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	Total
1	11134	AnnMarie Covington	Shauna Rankin-Byrne	Lake Townsend Yacht Club	3	1	2	1	7
2	11384	John Driver	Mary Driver	West River Sailing Club	1	6	1	2	10
3	8705	Jim Heffernan	Mark Heffernan	Lake Townsend Yacht Club	2	3	4	3	12
4	w11336	Richard Johnson	Uwe Heine (Sat); Marie-Lyne Lavoie	Blackbeard Sailing Club	6	2	3	4	15
5	10978	Peter Thorn	Jeff Robbins	Lake Townsend Yacht Club	5	5	5	6	21
6	11137	Ali Kishbaugh	John McAdam	Lake Townsend Yacht Club	4	4	9 DNC	5	22
7	11338	Uwe Heine	Nancy Collins	Lake Townsend Yacht Club	9 DNC	9 DNC	9 DNC	9 DNC	36
7	11340	Marie-Lyne Lavoie	Brock Jones	Lake Townsend YC and VISA	9 DNC	9 DNC	9 DNC	9 DNC	36



# Carolina Sailing Club - Kerr Lake, NC - June 14-15, 2025



### **FINAL RESULTS**

### Weta FLEET

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

Place	Sail No	Skipper	Crew	Club	R1	R2	R3	R4	Total
1	1189	Alan Taylor		Carolina Sailing Club	1	1	1	1	4
2	1398	Chuck Carroll		Carolina Sailing Club	2	2	3	2	9
3	1198	Steve Cardoze		Carolina Sailing Club	3	5	2	3	13
4	1425	Bill Croughwell		Carolina Sailing Club	4	3	5	4	16
5	507	Bruce Koch		Carolina Sailing Club	5	4	4	6 DNF	19